505653276 09/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5700082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT JOHN KOENEN			08/14/2019	
JASON A. HANSEN			08/16/2019	
DALE C. VAN PATTEN			08/14/2019	
JEFFREY BERGER			08/19/2019	
PHILIP BETZHOLD			08/13/2019	
Name: Street Address:	Briggs & Stratton Corporation 12301 West Wirth Street			
City:	Wauwatosa			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53222			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Ty	pe	Number		
		16486233		
Application Number	•	10400233		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	t to the	271-5770 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	414-2	271-7590		
Email:	jenny	yf@andruslaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN			
Address Line 1:	100 E	00 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 1100		
Address Line 4:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	5503-00121		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH D. KUBORN		
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph D. Kuborn/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/04/2019		

Total Attachments: 4 source=5503-00121_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=5503-00121_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=5503-00121_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=5503-00121_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by **ROBERT JOHN KOENEN**, of W282 N4314 Somerset Lane, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53027, USA, **JASON A. HANSEN**, of 605 South Woodpine Drive, Elkhorn, Wisconsin 53121, USA, **DALE C. VANPATTEN**, of 2394 South 93rd Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53227, USA, **JEFFREY BERGER**, of 1663 Granite Lane, Port Washington, Wisconsin 53074, USA, & **PHILIP BETZHOLD**, of W181 N5836 Jackson Drive, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051, USA to **BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, & located & doing business at 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) & other good & valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ROBERT JOHN KOENEN**, **JASON A. HANSEN, DALE C. VANPATTEN, JEFFREY BERGER**, & **PHILIP BETZHOLD** hereby sell, assign & transfer to said **BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION**, its successors & assigns, the entire right, title & interest in:

ON-DEM& GENERATOR STARTING SYSTEM

& the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed on February 17, 2017, & assigned Serial No. <u>62/460,381</u> & in & to said application & any divisions or continuations thereof, & any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States & foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, & any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized & requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire right, title & interest therein.

&, said ROBERT JOHN KOENEN, JASON A. HANSEN, DALE C. VANPATTEN, JEFFREY BERGER, & PHILIP BETZHOLD, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title & interest in said invention, & that they have not executed & will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

&, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute & deliver any & all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **BRIGGS** & **STRATTON CORPORATION**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, & that if said **BRIGGS** & **STRATTON CORPORATION**, or its assignee, desires to

PATENT REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0077

make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, & do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION**.

&, they further covenant & acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad & to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications & hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, & of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

&, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **BRIGGS** & **STRATTON CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention & Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, & testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of my said application:

	Serial No.:	_62/460,381		
	Filing Date:	_February 17, 2	2017	
Inventor: Robert & Koen BE4 Robert 4J.C			Date:	8/14/2019
Witnessed by: Dale Van Signatureo	Patten		Date:_	8/14/2019
Dale Van Printed Na	Patten me of Witness			
Witnessed by: Jason Ha Signature	-		Date:_	8/16/2019
Jason Har Printed Na	nsen me of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 050259 FRAME: 0078

Consigned by:	
Inventor: Jason Hansen	Date: 8/16/2019
Witnessed by: <u>Argan</u> Signature <u>VER ney V BEREE</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u> </u>
Witnessed by: Rhip Bashold Signature 0406	Date: 8/13/2019
Philip Betzhold Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor: Dale Van fatten	Date:8/14/2019
Witnessed by Robert J Koenen Signature F443	Date: 8/14/2019
Robert J Koenen Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Jason Hansen Jason Hansen Printed Name of Witness	Date:8/16/2019
Third Park of Whites	
Signatumer 44C.	Date: 8/16/2019

Inventor: Aller Desa	Date: _	8-19-19
Witnessed by: Philip Betzhold Signature 1504C6.	Date:	8/13/2019
Philip Betzhold Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Robert & Koenen Signatures ^{F443}	Date:	8/14/2019
Robert J Koenen Printed Name of Witness		
	n nijen de se de se de se de se de se	
Inventor: Philip Betzhold	Date:	8/13/2019
Witnessed by: Dale Van fatten.	Date:	8/14/2019
Dale Van Patten Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Jason Hansen Signature=044C.	Date:	8/16/2019
Jason Hansen		
Printed Name of Witness		

Attorney Docket No. 5503-00088 (PAT-1607-US-PSP)